Any clean claim that remains unpaid in violation of KRS 304.17A-700 25 

to 304.17A-730; and  26 

2. Any claim that remains unpaid for forty-five (45) days or more after the 27 

date the claim is received by the managed care organization and that 1 

individually or in the aggregate exceeds two thousand five hundred 2 

dollars ($2,500); 3 

(c) Reprocess claims that are incorrectly paid or denied in error, in compliance 4 

with KRS 304.17A-708. The reprocessing shall not require a provider to rebill 5 

or resubmit claims to obtain correct payment. A[ No] claim shall not be 6 

denied for timely filing if the initial claim was timely submitted;[ and] 7